
Graduation	
  Rates	
  of	
  Transfer	
  Students	
  by	
  Gender	
  and	
  Ethnicity	
  

These	
  cohorts	
  include	
  all	
  first-­‐time	
  transfer	
  students	
  in	
  the	
  academic	
  year	
  who	
  were	
  enrolled	
  full-­‐time	
  degree-­‐seeking	
  their	
  
first	
  semester.	
  	
  

Full-­‐time	
  Degree-­‐seeking	
  Transfer	
  Student	
  Graduation	
  Rates	
  by	
  Gender	
  

Cohort	
  
Female	
   Male	
   Total	
  

#	
  
4-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
  

6-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
   #	
  

4-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
  

6-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
   #	
  

4-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
  

6-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
  

2000-­‐2001	
   88	
   45.5%	
   53.4%	
   86	
   46.5%	
   50.0%	
   174	
   46.0%	
   51.7%	
  
2001-­‐2002	
   77	
   54.5%	
   59.7%	
   63	
   28.6%	
   39.7%	
   140	
   42.9%	
   50.7%	
  
2002-­‐2003	
   86	
   54.7%	
   61.6%	
   98	
   29.6%	
   35.7%	
   184	
   41.3%	
   47.8%	
  
2003-­‐2004	
   113	
   45.1%	
   52.2%	
   81	
   39.5%	
   43.2%	
   194	
   42.8%	
   48.5%	
  
2004-­‐2005	
   104	
   60.6%	
   67.3%	
   91	
   39.6%	
   46.2%	
   195	
   50.8%	
   57.4%	
  
2005-­‐2006	
   153	
   63.4%	
   66.7%	
   95	
   28.4%	
   36.8%	
   248	
   50.0%	
   55.2%	
  
2006-­‐2007	
   158	
   55.7%	
   61.4%	
   108	
   36.1%	
   44.4%	
   266	
   47.7%	
   54.5%	
  
2007-­‐2008	
   138	
   52.9%	
   60.9%	
   109	
   26.6%	
   37.6%	
   247	
   41.3%	
   50.6%	
  
2008-­‐2009	
   129	
   54.3%	
   	
  	
   124	
   29.0%	
   	
  	
   253	
   41.9%	
   	
  	
  
2009-­‐2010	
   156	
   50.0%	
   	
  	
   119	
   27.7%	
   	
  	
   275	
   40.4%	
   	
  	
  

	
  

Full-­‐time	
  Degree-­‐seeking	
  Transfer	
  Student	
  Graduation	
  Rates	
  by	
  Ethnicity	
  

Cohort	
  
Hispanic	
   White	
   Native	
  American	
   All	
  Others	
  

#	
  
4-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
  

6-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
   #	
  

4-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
  

6-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
   #	
  

4-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
  

6-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
   #	
  

4-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
  

6-­‐yr	
  Grad	
  
Rates	
  

2000-­‐2001	
   81	
   43.2%	
   50.6%	
   59	
   47.5%	
   50.8%	
   9	
   44.4%	
   44.4%	
   25	
   52.0%	
   60.0%	
  
2001-­‐2002	
   73	
   41.1%	
   47.9%	
   34	
   52.9%	
   55.9%	
   14	
   50.0%	
   71.4%	
   19	
   26.3%	
   36.8%	
  
2002-­‐2003	
   74	
   40.5%	
   52.7%	
   57	
   43.9%	
   45.6%	
   9	
   77.8%	
   100.0%	
   44	
   31.8%	
   31.8%	
  
2003-­‐2004	
   90	
   44.4%	
   50.0%	
   67	
   49.3%	
   52.2%	
   6	
   33.3%	
   33.3%	
   31	
   25.8%	
   35.5%	
  
2004-­‐2005	
   85	
   55.3%	
   61.2%	
   61	
   60.7%	
   68.9%	
   14	
   50.0%	
   50.0%	
   35	
   22.9%	
   31.4%	
  
2005-­‐2006	
   141	
   54.6%	
   58.9%	
   71	
   46.5%	
   52.1%	
   8	
   62.5%	
   75.0%	
   28	
   32.1%	
   39.3%	
  
2006-­‐2007	
   138	
   54.3%	
   60.9%	
   65	
   52.3%	
   58.5%	
   14	
   28.6%	
   28.6%	
   49	
   28.6%	
   32.7%	
  
2007-­‐2008	
   105	
   48.6%	
   60.0%	
   78	
   42.3%	
   51.3%	
   14	
   14.3%	
   21.4%	
   50	
   30.0%	
   34.0%	
  
2008-­‐2009	
   112	
   45.5%	
   	
  	
   59	
   42.4%	
   	
  	
   9	
   44.4%	
   	
  	
   73	
   35.6%	
   	
  	
  
2009-­‐2010	
   134	
   38.1%	
   	
  	
   81	
   45.7%	
   	
  	
   18	
   33.3%	
   	
  	
   42	
   40.5%	
   	
  	
  

	
  

	
  


